03-17-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK 101291390 **CET** MRD TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyries Conveyance Type Submission Type License Assignment Assignment New New (Non-Recordation) Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Resubmission **Effective Date** Document ID# Month Day Year 4/24/98 Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Frame # Reel # Other Corrective Document Frame # Reel # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name HealthPoint, G.P. 1/1/99 Formerly □ General Partnership Limited Parnership Corporation Association Individual Other New York Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name HealthMatics, G.P. DBA/AKA/TA GW Investment Corp. and PCN-HP Venture Corporation, as general partners Composed of 1100 Crescent Green Address (line 1) Suite 210 Address (line 2) Cary NC27511 Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in Corporation ☐ Association the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document Citizenship/State of from Assignment.) New York Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 AC:481 02 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of liftor nation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0218

FORM PTO-1	618B		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30	/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027		•	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address				
Enter for the first Receiving Party Only.				
	N/A			
Name	N/A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
,				
Address (line 3)				
Address (Inic 5)				
A 11 (15 4)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address				
		Area Code and Tele	phone Number (919) 286-8000	
	5 - 1 - T - T - T - T - T - T - T - T - T			
Name	Mark H. Webbink			
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC			
,				
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street			
riddress (inte 2)				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 3)	Suite 600			
	Durham, NC 27705-4658			
Address (line 4)	Dulliam, NC 27703-4030			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document				
	including any attachments.		# 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Biller tiller tille frademark approcasion framoer of the together and frame together and frame of the transfer and frame of the transfer and frame of the transfer and the trans				
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number(s)	
11.	ademark Application Number(s)	RC	gistration (various)	
75/461 944	75/461 765			
75/461,844	75/461,765			
75/461,845 75/461,759				
75/461,762				
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total m	umber of properties involved.	# [
T. L.		re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-r	[#] 5	
Fee Amount	Eas Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00	
ree Amount	ree Amount for	Properties Listed (57 CFR 5.41).	\$ 140.00	
Maria Con and the Control of the Con				
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\sumeq \) Deposit Account \(\sumeq \)				
Deposit Account (any deficiency)				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #13-4365				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
			_	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as valigated ferein /				
Mark H	. Webbink	T'XXX//W/WX	11(1199	
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

DUR1:244223__1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0219

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MARK H. WEBBINK **DIRECT DIAL 919-286-8048** DIRECT FAX 919-416-8348 E-MAII. markwebbink@myalaw.com

2200 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 800 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705-4658 TELEPHONE 919-286-8000 FACSIMILE 919-286-8199 http://www.mvalaw.com POST OFFICE BOX 3843 DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27702-3843

November 1, 1999

CHARLOTTE, NC RALEIGH, NC CHARLESTON, SC

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

Via Certified Mail Z 246 553 649

Recordation of Change of Name.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re:

Please find enclosed the following documents for recordation with the Patent and Trademark Office.

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks;
- 2. Check No. 28981 in the amount of One Hundred Forty Dollars (\$140.00);
- 3. Post Card acknowledgment of filed Change of Name documents.

Sincerely yours,

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Mark H. Webbink

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patent And Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, DC 20231.

or printed name of person signing the certificate)

ature of the person signing the certificate)

10 ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/08/1999 REEL: 002035 FRAME: 0220